
VIRGINIA

2015-16 SCHEDULE/RESULTS (29-7, 13-5 ACC)
Date Opponent TV Time/Result
Nov. 13 [6] MORGAN STATE ESPN3 W, 86-48
Nov. 16 [6] at George Washington ESPN2 L, 73-68
Nov. 19 [6] vs. Bradley ^ ESPN2 W, 82-57
Nov. 20 [6] vs. Long Beach State ^ ESPNU W, 87-52
Nov. 22 [6] vs. George Mason ^ ESPN2 W, 83-66
Nov. 25 [12] LEHIGH ESPN3 W, 80-54
Dec. 1 [10] at Ohio State % ESPN W, 64-58
Dec. 5 [10] WILLIAM & MARY  RSN W, 67-52
Dec. 8 [10] vs. WVU [14] ! ESPN W, 70-54
Dec. 19 [8] VILLANOVA [12] ESPN2 W, 86-75
Dec. 22 [5] CALIFORNIA [RV] ESPN2 W, 63-62 OT
Dec. 30 [5] OAKLAND ESPNU W, 71-58
Jan. 2 [5] NOTRE DAME [RV] * ESPN2 W, 77-66
Jan. 4 [4] at Virginia Tech * ESPN2 L, 70-68
Jan. 9 [4] at Georgia Tech * ACCN L, 68-64
Jan. 12 [13] MIAMI [8] * ESPNU W, 66-58
Jan. 17 [13] at Florida State * ESPNU L, 69-62
Jan. 19 [13] CLEMSON [RV] * ACCN W, 69-62
Jan. 24 [13] SYRACUSE * ESPN2 W, 73-65
Jan. 26 [11] at Wake Forest * ESPN3 W, 72-71
Jan. 30 [11] at Louisville [16] * CBS W, 63-47
Feb. 3 [9] BOSTON COLLEGE * RSN W, 61-47
Feb. 6 [9] at Pitt * [RV] ACCN W, 64-50
Feb. 9 [7] VIRGINIA TECH * ACCN W, 67-49
Feb. 13 [7] at Duke [RV] * ESPN L, 63-62
Feb. 15 [7] NC STATE * ESPN W, 73-53
Feb. 22 [3] at Miami [12]* ESPN L, 64-61
Feb. 27 [3] NO. CAROLINA [7]* ESPN W, 79-74
Mar. 1 [4] at Clemson * ESPNU W, 64-57
Mar. 5 [4] LOUISVILLE [11]* ESPN W, 68-46
Mar. 10 [4] vs. Georgia Tech ** ESPN/ACCN W, 72-52
Mar. 11 [4] vs. Miami [11] ** ESPN/ACCN W, 73-68
Mar. 12 [4] vs. UNC [7] ** ESPN/ACCN L, 61-57
Mar. 17 [4] vs. Hampton & TruTV W, 81-45
Mar. 19 [4] vs. Butler [RV] & TBS W, 77-69
Mar. 25 [4] vs. Iowa State [22] @ CBS 7:10 p.m.
Mar. 27 [4] vs. Syracuse @ TBS 6:09 p.m.
HOME GAMES IN BOLD CAPS
^ - Charleston Classic, Charleston, S.C.; % - ACC/Big Ten Challenge
! - Jimmy V Classic, New York, N.Y.; ; * - ACC game;  ** - ACC Tournament, Wash-
ington, D.C.; & - NCAA First & Second Rounds, Raleigh, N.C.; @ - NCAA Midwest 
Regional, Chicago, Ill.

VIRGINIA ATHLETICS MEDIA RELATIONS
295 Massie Road, Room 154
Charlottesville, VA 22904
Men’s Basketball Contact: Erich Bacher

OFFICE: (434) 982-5530 • CELL: (720) 318-5538 
E-mail: bacher@virginia.edu
ON THE WEB: VirginiaSports.com
ON TWITTER: @UVAMensHoops, @erichjbacher

 2015-16 UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA MEN’S BASKETBALL GAME NOTES • GAME 37 NCAA MIDWEST REGIONAL FINAL • CHICAGO, ILL. • UNITED CENTER

20 NCAA TOURNAMENTS • 2 NCAA FINAL FOURS • 6 NCAA REGIONAL FINALS  • 9 ALL-AMERICANS • 24 ALL-ACC FIRST TEAM SELECTIONS 

VIRGINIA’S PROBABLE STARTING LINEUP VS. SYRACUSE (3/27/16)
Pos. No. Player (Hometown) Yr. Ht. Wt. PPG RPG  2015-16 NOTES 
G 32 London Perrantes (Los Angeles, Calif.) Jr. 6-2 192 10.8 3.0 7th all-time at UVA with 440 assists; 9 assists vs. ISU
G 15 Malcolm Brogdon (Atlanta, Ga.) R-Sr. 6-5 215 18.4 4.0 Naismith finalist has 18 20-point games
G 0 Devon Hall (Virginia Beach, Va.) R-So. 6-5 209 4.4 2.6 Had a career-high 7 assists vs. ISU
F 13 Anthony Gill (High Point, N.C.) R-Sr. 6-8 230 13.9 6.2 20.3 ppg & 7.7 rpg in 2016 NCAA Tournament
F 21 Isaiah Wilkins (Lilburn, Ga.) So. 6-7 230 4.8 4.1 Tallied 12 pts, 4 rebs, 3 assists & 2 blks vs. ISU
OFF THE BENCH
C 10 Mike Tobey (Monroe, N.Y.) Sr. 7-0 260 7.3 4.4 Season-high 18 points vs. ISU
G 51 Darius Thompson (Murfreesboro, Tenn.) R-So. 6-4 196 4.1 1.2 4-4 from 3-point range in 2016 postseason
G 4 Marial Shayok (Ottawa, Ontario) So.  6-5 213 4.4 1.9 Averaging 9.0 pts on 52.6% FGs in 2016 NCAA Tournament
F 11 Evan Nolte (Milton, Ga.) Sr. 6-8 228 1.9 0.8 Has made 92 career 3-pointers
F 31 Jarred Reuter (Marion, Mass.) Fr. 6-7 243 1.5 1.0 Played in 26 games

GAME INFORMATION
Date/Time: Sunday, March 27, 2016 / 6:09 p.m. ET
Site: Chicago, Ill./United Center (21,223) 
TV: CBS-Kevin Harlan (pxp), Reggie Miller (analyst), 
 Dan Bonner (analyst) & Lewis Johnson (reporter)
Online: NCAA.com (March Madness On Demand)
Radio: Virginia Sports Radio Network
 Dave Koehn (pxp), Ted Jeffries (analyst)
Westwood One/NCAA Radio: Gary Cohen (pxp), Jim 
Jackson (analyst); Sirius (TBA), XM (TBA), Internet (TBA)
Live Stats/Twitter: VirginiaSports.com/@UVAMensHoops
Virginia vs. Syracuse: 4-3
 Charlottesville: 2-1; Syracuse: 1-1; Neutral: 1-1
 NCAA Tournament: 1-1 
 First Meeting: March 22, 1984 (W, 63-55 in Atlanta, Ga.)
 Last Meeting: Jan. 24, 2016 (W, 73-64 in Charlottesville)

VS.

NO. 1 SEED VIRGINIA CAVALIERS (29-7)
Head Coach: Tony Bennett (Green Bay, 1992)
Record at UVA: 165-71 (7th season); Career Record: 234-104 (10th season)

NO. 10 SEED SYRACUSE ORANGE (22-13)
Head Coach: Jim Boeheim (Syracuse, 1966)
Career Record: 883-341 (40th season), Record at Syracuse: Same

FOR OPENERS
• No. 1 seed Virginia (29-7) plays No.  10 seed Syracuse (22-13) in the 
Midwest Regional final on Sunday, March 27 at 6:09 p.m. 
 • The fourth-ranked Cavaliers seek their third NCAA Final Four berth 
and first since 1984.
 • UVA topped Syracuse 73-65 earlier this season and has a three-
game winning streak in the series.

A WIN VS.  SYRACUSE WOULD GIVE...
• UVA its third NCAA Final Four berth (1981, 1984).
• UVA its third straight 30-win season.
• UVA a school-record tying 30th win.
• UVA seniors 113 career wins, breaking the school-record 112 by the 
UVA Class of 1983.
• UVA a 29-19 all-time record in the NCAA Tournament.
• UVA a 13-4 record as a No. 1 seed in the NCAA Tournament.
• UVA a 5-3 record vs. Syracuse, including a 2-1 mark in the NCAA 
Tournament.
• UVA a four-game winning streak vs. Syracuse.
• UVA head coach Tony Bennett his first Final Four appearance.
• UVA a 3-3 record in the regional finals.

ALL-TIME IN THE NCAA TOURNAMENT
• The Cavaliers are making their sixth NCAA Regional final appear-
ance (1981, 1983, 1984, 1989, 1995, 2016) and first since 1995.
• Virginia is 28-19 all-time in 20 NCAA Tournament appearances.
• UVA is making its third consecutive NCAA Tournament appearance 
for the first time since 1993-95.
• UVA earned its fifth No. 1 seed and second in the last three seasons.
• UVA has a 12-4 record as a No. 1 seed in the NCAA Tournament.
• UVA reached the NCAA Final Four in 1981 and 1984.
• Virginia head coach Tony Bennett is 9-5 all-time in the NCAA 
Tournament (six appearances), including a 6-3 mark at UVA.

ALL-TIME AGAINST SYRACUSE
• UVA is 4-3 all-time against Syracuse, including a 1-1 mark in the 
NCAA Tournament, in the series that dates back to 1983-84.
• UVA posted a 63-55 win over Syracuse in the East Regional semifi-
nals in 1984 and a 63-61 loss to the Orange in the second round of 

the 1990 NCAA Tournament in Richmond, Va.
• Head coach Tony Bennett is 3-0 all-time against Syracuse.
• Malcolm Brogdon is Virginia’s current career leading scorer against 
Syracuse, averaging 16.7 points in three career games.
• Anthony Gill is averaging 12.3 points and 6.3 rebounds in three 
games against Syracuse.
• London Perrantes has chipped in 10.7 points and 8.0 assists per 
game in three games against Syracuse.

LAST TIME VS. THE ORANGE
• Malcolm Brogdon tallied 21 points to lead then-No. 13 Virginia to a 
73-65 win over Syracuse on Jan. 24.
• London Perrantes added 16 points, seven assists and career-high 
four steals for the Cavaliers.
• Anthony Gill added 16 points for the Cavaliers, who out-rebounded 
the Orange 31-28 and shot 56.8 percent.
• Michael Gbiniji had 24 points for the Orange, while Malachi 
Richardson added 23.
• Syracuse went 13-30 from 3-point range and UVA was 8-18.

LAST TIME OUT
• Anthony Gill finished with a season-high 23 points, and Mike Tobey 
came off the bench to score 18, leading the top-seeded Cavaliers to 
an 84-71 victory in the Midwest Region semifinals.
• UVA shot 56.1 percent from the field and scored a season-high 52 
points in the paint.
• UVA shot 60.7 percent in the first half to jump to a 45-31 halftime edge.
• Georges Niang scored 30 points to lead Iowa State.
• UVA out-rebounded ISU 33-24 and dished out 26 assists.

UVA 2016 NCAA TOURNAMENT NOTES
• Anthony Gill is averaging 20.3 points and 7.7 rebounds per game, 
both team highs.
• Malcolm Brogdon (15.0) and Mike Tobey (12.0) also are averaging 
in double figures.
• As a team, UVA is averaging 80.7 points per game and outscoring 
its opponents by 19 points per game.
• UVA is shooting 55.7 percent from the field.
• UVA has averaged 39.3 points per game in the paint.



2015-16 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2016)

All games

Overall record: 29-7  Conf: 13-5  Home: 15-0  Away: 5-6  Neutral: 9-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

15 Malcolm Brogdon 36-36 1226 34.1 228-489  . 4 6 6 74-186  . 3 9 8 133-149  . 8 9 3 18 125 143 4.0 73 1 108 50 8 34 663 18.4

13 Anthony Gill 36-36 1013 28.1 185-322  . 5 7 5 2-2 1.000 127-171  . 7 4 3 80 144 224 6.2 82 2 27 40 19 23 499 13.9

32 London Perrantes 34-34 1129 33.2 117-268  . 4 3 7 72-150  . 4 8 0 61-76  . 8 0 3 14 88 102 3.0 43 0 152 61 3 37 367 10.8

10 Mike Tobey 36-7 563 15.6 114-190  . 6 0 0 2-10  . 2 0 0 31-50  . 6 2 0 54 103 157 4.4 76 1 14 24 20 10 261 7.3

21 Isaiah Wilkins 36-20 769 21.4 72-136  . 5 2 9 0-3  . 0 0 0 28-48  . 5 8 3 53 94 147 4.1 70 0 52 27 30 28 172 4.8

00 Devon Hall 36-19 776 21.6 56-147  . 3 8 1 21-61  . 3 4 4 26-33  . 7 8 8 8 86 94 2.6 51 0 69 31 9 16 159 4.4

04 Marial Shayok 34-8 520 15.3 58-117  . 4 9 6 17-39  . 4 3 6 16-29  . 5 5 2 8 56 64 1.9 52 1 38 27 5 11 149 4.4

51 Darius Thompson 36-10 635 17.6 54-104  . 5 1 9 15-40  . 3 7 5 26-36  . 7 2 2 8 35 43 1.2 52 1 52 30 6 27 149 4.1

11 Evan Nolte 33-1 286 8.7 23-58  . 3 9 7 12-37  . 3 2 4 6-10  . 6 0 0 7 18 25 0.8 25 0 11 10 6 8 64 1.9

33 Jack Salt 22-9 138 6.3 17-33  . 5 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 14 10 24 1.1 25 0 0 10 5 1 36 1.6

31 Jarred Reuter 26-0 121 4.7 16-35  . 4 5 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-10  . 8 0 0 10 15 25 1.0 24 1 5 6 0 1 40 1.5

24 Caid Kirven 14-0 19 1.4 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 0.4

02 Justice Bartley 8-0 12 1.5 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0.0

34 Jeff Jones 12-0 18 1.5 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0

Team 39 61 100 8

Total.......... 36 7225 942-1910  . 4 9 3 216-535  . 4 0 4 464-618  . 7 5 1 315 839 1154 32.1 580 7 530 332 111 196 2564 71.2

Opponents...... 36 7225 756-1792  . 4 2 2 229-660  . 3 4 7 413-592  . 6 9 8 279 733 1012 28.1 602 9 360 421 76 188 2154 59.8

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP

SCORING 2564 2154

  Points per game 71.2 59.8

  Scoring margin +11.4 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 942-1910 756-1792

  Field goal pct  . 4 9 3  . 4 2 2

3 POINT FG-ATT 216-535 229-660

  3-point FG pct  . 4 0 4  . 3 4 7

  3-pt FG made per game 6.0 6.4

FREE THROWS-ATT 464-618 413-592

  Free throw pct  . 7 5 1  . 6 9 8

  F-Throws made per game 12.9 11.5

REBOUNDS 1154 1012

  Rebounds per game 32.1 28.1

  Rebounding margin +3.9 -

ASSISTS 530 360

  Assists per game 14.7 10.0

TURNOVERS 332 421

  Turnovers per game 9.2 11.7

  Turnover margin +2.5 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.6 0.9

STEALS 196 188

  Steals per game 5.4 5.2

BLOCKS 111 76

  Blocks per game 3.1 2.1

ATTENDANCE 211671 221333

  Home games-Avg/Game 15-14111 11-10023

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 10-11108

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Virginia 1140 1413 11 2564

Opponents 972 1172 10 2154

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/13/15 MORGAN STATE W 86-48 14034

11/16/15 at George Washington  L 68-73 5025

1 11/19/15 vs Bradley W 82-57 3437

1 11/20/15 vs Long Beach State W 87-52 3417

1 11/22/15 vs George Mason W 83-66 2820

11/25/15 LEHIGH W 80-54 14220

2 12/01/15 at Ohio State W 64-58 12445

12/05/15 WILLIAM & MARY W 67-52 14105

3 12/08/15 vs West Virginia W 70-54 19812

12/19/15 VILLANOVA W 86-75 14593

12/22/15 CALIFORNIA Wot 63-62 13265

12/30/15 OAKLAND W 71-58 14465

* 01/02/16 NOTRE DAME W 77-66 14389

* 01/04/16 at Virginia Tech  L 68-70 6157

* 01/09/16 at Georgia Tech  L 64-68 8073

* 01/12/16 MIAMI W 66-58 13495

* 01/17/16 at Florida State  L 62-69 9158

* 01/19/16 CLEMSON W 69-62 14398

* 01/24/16 SYRACUSE W 73-65 13305

* 01/26/16 at Wake Forest W 72-71 9221

* 01/30/16 at Louisville W 63-47 21714

* 02/03/16 BOSTON COLLEGE W 61-47 14310

* 02/06/16 at Pitt W 64-50 12508

* 02/09/16 VIRGINIA TECH W 67-49 14395

* 02/13/16 at Duke  L 62-63 9314

* 02/15/16 NC STATE W 73-53 14016

* 02/22/16 at Miami  L 61-64 7016

* 02/27/16 NORTH CAROLINA W 79-74 14593

* 03/01/16 at Clemson W 64-57 9626

* 03/05/16 LOUISVILLE W 68-46 14088

4 03/10/16 vs Georgia Tech W 72-52 20719

4 03/11/16 vs Miami W 73-68 20719

4 03/12/16 vs North Carolina  L 57-61 20719

5 03/17/16 vs Hampton W 81-45 0

5 03/19/16 vs Butler W 77-69 19433

5 03/25/16 vs Iowa State W 84-71 0

* = Conference game

1 = Charleston Classic

2 = B1G/ACC Challenge

3 = Jimmy V Men's Basketball Classic

4 = ACC Tournament

5 = NCAA Tournament



2015-16 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2016)

NCAA TOURNAMENT

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 3-0 0-0 0-0 3-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 0-0 0-0 3-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

13 Anthony Gill 3-3 89 29.7 23-32  . 7 1 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-19  . 7 8 9 4 19 23 7.7 6 0 6 3 1 4 61 20.3

15 Malcolm Brogdon 3-3 104 34.7 16-36  . 4 4 4 2-10  . 2 0 0 11-11 1.000 2 7 9 3.0 5 0 14 2 2 5 45 15.0

10 Mike Tobey 3-0 44 14.7 17-23  . 7 3 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 6 9 15 5.0 8 0 0 0 3 0 36 12.0

04 Marial Shayok 3-0 59 19.7 10-19  . 5 2 6 3-6  . 5 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 0 9 9 3.0 3 0 3 4 0 0 27 9.0

32 London Perrantes 3-3 107 35.7 8-21  . 3 8 1 7-15  . 4 6 7 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 10 10 3.3 7 0 16 3 0 3 26 8.7

21 Isaiah Wilkins 3-3 55 18.3 10-15  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-5  . 0 0 0 4 7 11 3.7 3 0 6 3 5 0 20 6.7

00 Devon Hall 3-3 83 27.7 3-11  . 2 7 3 1-6  . 1 6 7 2-2 1.000 0 10 10 3.3 6 0 9 4 1 0 9 3.0

51 Darius Thompson 3-0 26 8.7 3-3 1.000 3-3 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 1 1 1 9 3.0

11 Evan Nolte 3-0 23 7.7 2-5  . 4 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 2 6 2.0

33 Jack Salt 2-0 3 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5

34 Jeff Jones 2-0 2 1.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

31 Jarred Reuter 2-0 3 1.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

24 Caid Kirven 2-0 2 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 3 8 11

Total.......... 3 600 93-167  . 5 5 7 18-46  . 3 9 1 38-53  . 7 1 7 19 83 102 34.0 40 0 57 22 14 15 242 80.7

Opponents...... 3 600 69-162  . 4 2 6 17-52  . 3 2 7 30-42  . 7 1 4 15 62 77 25.7 47 1 29 23 3 14 185 61.7

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP

SCORING 242 185

  Points per game 80.7 61.7

  Scoring margin +19.0 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 93-167 69-162

  Field goal pct  . 5 5 7  . 4 2 6

3 POINT FG-ATT 18-46 17-52

  3-point FG pct  . 3 9 1  . 3 2 7

  3-pt FG made per game 6.0 5.7

FREE THROWS-ATT 38-53 30-42

  Free throw pct  . 7 1 7  . 7 1 4

  F-Throws made per game 12.7 10.0

REBOUNDS 102 77

  Rebounds per game 34.0 25.7

  Rebounding margin +8.3 -

ASSISTS 57 29

  Assists per game 19.0 9.7

TURNOVERS 22 23

  Turnovers per game 7.3 7.7

  Turnover margin +0.3 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 2.6 1.3

STEALS 15 14

  Steals per game 5.0 4.7

BLOCKS 14 3

  Blocks per game 4.7 1.0

ATTENDANCE 0 19433

  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 0-0

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-6478

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Virginia 108 134 242

Opponents 77 108 185

Date Opponent Score Att.

5 03/17/16 vs Hampton W 81-45 0

5 03/19/16 vs Butler W 77-69 19433

5 03/25/16 vs Iowa State W 84-71 0

* = Conference game

1 = Charleston Classic

2 = B1G/ACC Challenge

3 = Jimmy V Men's Basketball Classic

4 = ACC Tournament

5 = NCAA Tournament



2015-16 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2016)

2016 POSTSEASON

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 5-1 0-0 0-0 5-1

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 5-1 0-0 0-0 5-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

15 Malcolm Brogdon 6-6 210 35.0 38-88  . 4 3 2 9-28  . 3 2 1 25-26  . 9 6 2 4 13 17 2.8 10 0 24 4 3 8 110 18.3

13 Anthony Gill 6-6 166 27.7 35-52  . 6 7 3 1-1 1.000 21-25  . 8 4 0 8 32 40 6.7 11 0 8 6 3 6 92 15.3

10 Mike Tobey 6-0 93 15.5 25-37  . 6 7 6 0-3  . 0 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 15 15 30 5.0 12 0 0 3 4 0 53 8.8

32 London Perrantes 6-6 207 34.5 19-52  . 3 6 5 12-32  . 3 7 5 3-6  . 5 0 0 1 15 16 2.7 9 0 29 6 0 5 53 8.8

04 Marial Shayok 6-0 110 18.3 16-30  . 5 3 3 3-7  . 4 2 9 6-11  . 5 4 5 1 17 18 3.0 14 1 5 9 0 0 41 6.8

21 Isaiah Wilkins 6-6 127 21.2 16-25  . 6 4 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-7  . 1 4 3 12 14 26 4.3 9 0 10 5 8 4 33 5.5

00 Devon Hall 6-6 150 25.0 8-25  . 3 2 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 3-5  . 6 0 0 2 16 18 3.0 10 0 14 8 2 1 22 3.7

11 Evan Nolte 6-0 59 9.8 7-11  . 6 3 6 5-8  . 6 2 5 1-3  . 3 3 3 1 4 5 0.8 4 0 0 2 1 3 20 3.3

51 Darius Thompson 6-0 63 10.5 5-8  . 6 2 5 4-4 1.000 3-6  . 5 0 0 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 3 2 1 4 17 2.8

33 Jack Salt 3-0 4 1.3 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0

02 Justice Bartley 1-0 1 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

31 Jarred Reuter 3-0 4 1.3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

34 Jeff Jones 3-0 3 1.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

24 Caid Kirven 3-0 3 1.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 5 10 15 2

Total.......... 6 1200 170-332  . 5 1 2 37-95  . 3 8 9 67-96  . 6 9 8 50 139 189 31.5 82 1 94 49 22 31 444 74.0

Opponents...... 6 1200 136-300  . 4 5 3 30-85  . 3 5 3 64-86  . 7 4 4 34 125 159 26.5 93 2 55 63 8 30 366 61.0

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP

SCORING 444 366

  Points per game 74.0 61.0

  Scoring margin +13.0 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 170-332 136-300

  Field goal pct  . 5 1 2  . 4 5 3

3 POINT FG-ATT 37-95 30-85

  3-point FG pct  . 3 8 9  . 3 5 3

  3-pt FG made per game 6.2 5.0

FREE THROWS-ATT 67-96 64-86

  Free throw pct  . 6 9 8  . 7 4 4

  F-Throws made per game 11.2 10.7

REBOUNDS 189 159

  Rebounds per game 31.5 26.5

  Rebounding margin +5.0 -

ASSISTS 94 55

  Assists per game 15.7 9.2

TURNOVERS 49 63

  Turnovers per game 8.2 10.5

  Turnover margin +2.3 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.9 0.9

STEALS 31 30

  Steals per game 5.2 5.0

BLOCKS 22 8

  Blocks per game 3.7 1.3

ATTENDANCE 0 81590

  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 0-0

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-13598

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Virginia 202 242 444

Opponents 164 202 366

Date Opponent Score Att.

4 03/10/16 vs Georgia Tech W 72-52 20719

4 03/11/16 vs Miami W 73-68 20719

4 03/12/16 vs North Carolina  L 57-61 20719

5 03/17/16 vs Hampton W 81-45 0

5 03/19/16 vs Butler W 77-69 19433

5 03/25/16 vs Iowa State W 84-71 0

* = Conference game

1 = Charleston Classic

2 = B1G/ACC Challenge

3 = Jimmy V Men's Basketball Classic

4 = ACC Tournament

5 = NCAA Tournament



Individual Career History

vs Syracuse

Justice Bartley

Malcolm Brogdon

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2013-14 1-1 33/33.0 5-12  . 4 1 7 1-3  . 3 3 3 8-8 1.000 0 5 5 5.0 2 0 5 1 0 0 19 19.0

2014-15 1-1 38/38.0 4-11  . 3 6 4 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 3 0 1 7 0 1 10 10.0

2015-16 1-1 38/38.0 6-13  . 4 6 2 3-7  . 4 2 9 6-7  . 8 5 7 1 4 5 5.0 1 0 3 2 0 1 21 21.0

TOTAL 3-3 109/36.3 15-36  . 4 1 7 6-16  . 3 7 5 14-15  . 9 3 3 1 10 11 3.7 6 0 9 10 0 2 50 16.7

Anthony Gill

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2013-14 1-0 16/16.0 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 1 4 4.0

2014-15 1-1 34/34.0 8-11  . 7 2 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 7 2 9 9.0 3 0 0 5 0 1 17 17.0

2015-16 1-1 33/33.0 7-11  . 6 3 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 7 8 8.0 2 0 0 3 0 0 16 16.0

TOTAL 3-2 83/27.7 17-27  . 6 3 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 9 10 19 6.3 7 0 0 9 0 2 37 12.3

Devon Hall

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 1-0 6/6.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0

2015-16 1-1 33/33.0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 1 0 2 1 0 2 7 7.0

TOTAL 2-1 39/19.5 2-6  . 3 3 3 1-3  . 3 3 3 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 4 4 2.0 1 0 2 3 0 2 7 3.5

Jeff Jones

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2013-14 1-0 1/1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 1-0 1/1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Caid Kirven

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2013-14 1-0 1/1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 1-0 1/1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Evan Nolte

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 1-1 31/31.0 2-4  . 5 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 3.0 2 0 2 0 0 2 6 6.0

2015-16 1-0 10/10.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 2-1 41/20.5 2-4  . 5 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 2 0 3 0 0 2 6 3.0



Individual Career History

vs Syracuse

London Perrantes

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2013-14 1-1 31/31.0 2-3  . 6 6 7 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 4.0 2 0 7 2 1 0 6 6.0

2014-15 1-1 37/37.0 3-9  . 3 3 3 2-6  . 3 3 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 0 5 5 5.0 0 0 10 1 0 3 10 10.0

2015-16 1-1 37/37.0 5-9  . 5 5 6 4-8  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 7 4 0 4 16 16.0

TOTAL 3-3 105/35.0 10-21  . 4 7 6 8-16  . 5 0 0 4-5  . 8 0 0 0 10 10 3.3 4 0 24 7 1 7 32 10.7

Jarred Reuter

Jack Salt

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 1-1 4/4.0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0

TOTAL 1-1 4/4.0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0

Marial Shayok

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 1-0 6/6.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

2015-16 1-0 5/5.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 2-0 11/5.5 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Darius Thompson

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 1-0 7/7.0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 1-0 7/7.0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Mike Tobey

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2013-14 1-1 23/23.0 5-9  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 5 3 8 8.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 11 11.0

2014-15 1-0 16/16.0 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 4 4 8 8.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 10 10.0

2015-16 1-0 14/14.0 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 3.0 2 0 1 1 1 0 6 6.0

TOTAL 3-1 53/17.7 11-19  . 5 7 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-9  . 5 5 6 10 9 19 6.3 5 0 1 2 1 1 27 9.0

Isaiah Wilkins

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 1-0 4/4.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

2015-16 1-0 19/19.0 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 1 4 5 5.0 2 0 3 1 0 0 5 5.0

TOTAL 2-0 23/11.5 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 1 4 5 2.5 2 0 3 1 0 0 5 2.5



2015-16 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 25, 2016)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

MORGAN STATE 40/23 46/25 86-48 +38 32-65/17-50 .492/.340 5-18/7-27 .278/.259 17-26/7-11 .654/.636 50/21 +29 16/10 8/12 3/1 4/7 17/20

George Washington 32/35 36/38 68-73 (5) 25-62/23-51 .403/.451 5-20/4-15 .250/.267 13-16/23-28 .813/.821 33/37 (4) 11/9 8/11 2/2 6/3 24/18

Bradley 37/25 45/32 82-57 +25 30-53/18-46 .566/.391 6-15/6-15 .400/.400 16-17/15-24 .941/.625 35/21 +14 19/7 9/13 2/1 6/2 20/15

Long Beach State 41/23 46/29 87-52 +35 34-61/15-48 .557/.313 13-25/7-21 .520/.333 6-8/15-20 .750/.750 38/26 +12 23/9 7/10 3/2 4/4 18/15

George Mason 47/39 36/27 83-66 +17 32-56/23-52 .571/.442 6-9/6-17 .667/.353 13-17/14-22 .765/.636 31/29 +2 17/11 6/10 4/7 4/3 19/18

LEHIGH 35/28 45/26 80-54 +26 34-65/20-50 .523/.400 6-19/8-23 .316/.348 6-10/6-8 .600/.750 37/29 +8 18/10 7/17 6/2 9/3 9/19

Ohio State 26/24 38/34 64-58 +6 23-52/21-42 .442/.500 8-16/8-21 .500/.381 10-13/8-12 .769/.667 31/25 +6 11/10 8/13 1/7 2/3 13/13

WILLIAM & MARY 32/22 35/30 67-52 +15 26-58/19-46 .448/.413 2-11/6-19 .182/.316 13-17/8-13 .765/.615 32/32   - 10/8 6/19 5/2 15/4 12/16

West Virginia 30/36 40/18 70-54 +16 27-43/20-50 .628/.400 3-8/2-14 .375/.143 13-20/12-21 .650/.571 29/24 +5 13/10 19/18 1/1 6/10 22/24

VILLANOVA 33/29 53/46 86-75 +11 26-46/26-53 .565/.491 8-12/10-26 .667/.385 26-30/13-17 .867/.765 31/19 +12 12/17 12/10 2/1 4/6 19/24

CALIFORNIA 20/27 32/25 63-62 +1 21-54/23-52 .389/.442 7-12/6-17 .583/.353 14-17/10-13 .824/.769 30/36 (6) 14/10 7/13 1/2 5/3 14/18

OAKLAND 28/29 43/29 71-58 +13 25-55/19-51 .455/.373 6-16/8-21 .375/.381 15-21/12-17 .714/.706 31/36 (5) 16/5 7/16 2/2 7/5 14/15

NOTRE DAME 36/24 41/42 77-66 +11 28-49/27-56 .571/.482 4-11/7-22 .364/.318 17-24/5-7 .708/.714 30/25 +5 17/8 7/8 4/1 4/6 12/17

Virginia Tech 21/26 47/44 68-70 (2) 24-49/24-51 .490/.471 9-20/9-17 .450/.529 11-14/13-22 .786/.591 34/22 +12 15/17 16/8 6/2 5/9 22/18

Georgia Tech 24/35 40/33 64-68 (4) 23-57/24-55 .404/.436 4-18/8-15 .222/.533 14-22/12-18 .636/.667 29/41 (12) 11/12 7/9 2/4 4/3 19/17

MIAMI 27/23 39/35 66-58 +8 24-47/21-50 .511/.420 2-7/6-22 .286/.273 16-21/10-17 .762/.588 35/27 +8 12/8 11/9 3/1 1/5 19/17

Florida State 28/25 34/44 62-69 (7) 22-56/21-43 .393/.488 5-12/6-13 .417/.462 13-15/21-26 .867/.808 25/31 (6) 14/8 9/15 1/3 4/5 21/17

CLEMSON 31/28 38/34 69-62 +7 25-46/24-53 .543/.453 4-7/8-24 .571/.333 15-22/6-6 .682/1000 32/21 +11 14/9 9/7 2/1 3/5 11/18

SYRACUSE 37/29 36/36 73-65 +8 25-44/21-54 .568/.389 8-18/13-30 .444/.433 15-21/10-15 .714/.667 31/28 +3 18/8 13/11 1/0 7/7 12/18

Wake Forest 24/26 48/45 72-71 +1 27-56/23-43 .482/.535 5-17/6-17 .294/.353 13-17/19-29 .765/.655 27/30 (3) 13/12 9/11 3/3 7/6 23/15

Louisville 29/14 34/33 63-47 +16 26-45/16-49 .578/.327 5-13/4-11 .385/.364 6-10/11-14 .600/.786 25/27 (2) 14/10 15/18 5/2 9/8 16/16

BOSTON COLLEGE 29/20 32/27 61-47 +14 17-42/13-49 .405/.265 9-18/8-26 .500/.308 18-22/13-18 .818/.722 37/29 +8 10/8 13/11 2/1 8/6 18/17

Pitt 29/27 35/23 64-50 +14 24-50/18-46 .480/.391 9-16/2-13 .563/.154 7-12/12-14 .583/.857 29/29   - 17/12 7/11 5/4 6/2 17/14

VIRGINIA TECH 32/20 35/29 67-49 +18 24-49/16-45 .490/.356 2-10/4-14 .200/.286 17-20/13-17 .850/.765 30/26 +4 18/7 10/15 8/0 4/6 15/18

Duke 34/31 28/32 62-63 (1) 26-54/23-51 .481/.451 2-11/8-22 .182/.364 8-9/9-16 .889/.563 26/34 (8) 13/12 7/10 1/1 3/5 19/13

NC STATE 31/31 42/22 73-53 +20 29-54/19-47 .537/.404 10-18/3-16 .556/.188 5-6/12-18 .833/.667 27/27   - 21/5 10/12 1/5 6/6 14/11

Miami 25/30 36/34 61-64 (3) 25-58/21-46 .431/.457 5-16/10-19 .313/.526 6-9/12-20 .667/.600 35/30 +5 10/13 7/9 5/1 5/5 16/7

NORTH CAROLINA 38/35 41/39 79-74 +5 27-61/29-59 .443/.492 7-16/9-19 .438/.474 18-21/7-13 .857/.538 33/36 (3) 14/17 8/13 5/3 6/7 14/21

Clemson 33/27 31/30 64-57 +7 21-52/20-46 .404/.435 9-19/6-17 .474/.353 13-15/11-16 .867/.688 34/27 +7 12/12 8/12 1/5 7/6 15/13

LOUISVILLE 29/17 39/29 68-46 +22 20-39/16-58 .513/.276 5-12/4-22 .417/.182 23-30/10-14 .767/.714 38/28 +10 13/11 13/7 2/1 4/8 14/27

Georgia Tech 30/28 42/24 72-52 +20 28-52/20-49 .538/.408 7-14/6-13 .500/.462 9-15/6-7 .600/.857 25/29 (4) 17/8 7/14 3/2 6/3 13/14

Miami 36/31 37/37 73-68 +5 26-50/23-42 .520/.548 4-11/4-8 .364/.500 17-25/18-24 .680/.750 26/25 +1 10/7 10/16 2/1 6/5 19/22

North Carolina 28/28 29/33 57-61 (4) 23-63/24-47 .365/.511 8-24/3-12 .333/.250 3-3/10-13 1000/.769 36/28 +8 10/11 10/10 3/2 4/8 10/10

Hampton 40/21 41/24 81-45 +36 32-58/17-56 .552/.304 12-25/3-19 .480/.158 5-8/8-10 .625/.800 37/31 +6 20/4 5/7 7/0 4/1 14/11

Butler 23/25 54/44 77-69 +8 29-52/25-54 .558/.463 2-10/7-15 .200/.467 17-21/12-17 .810/.706 32/22 +10 11/9 9/4 2/1 3/7 13/17

Iowa State 45/31 39/40 84-71 +13 32-57/27-52 .561/.519 4-11/7-18 .364/.389 16-24/10-15 .667/.667 33/24 +9 26/16 8/12 5/2 8/6 13/19

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2015-16 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 25, 2016)

All games

0 02 4 10 11 13 15

Opponent Date Score HALL,DEVON BARTLEY,JU SHAYOK,MAR TOBEY,MIKE NOLTE,EVAN GILL,ANTHO BROGDON,MA

MORGAN STATE 11/13/15 86-48 W  1 3 - 1 - 4  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 4 - 2  1 5 - 8 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 7 - 1  5 - 4 - 1

at George Washington 11/16/15 68-73 L  2 - 0 - 2 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 7 - 1  5 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 0  2 8 - 8 - 4

vs Bradley 11/19/15 82-57 W  2 - 2 - 3 DNP  1 0 - 6 - 2  5 - 3 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 7 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 1

vs Long Beach State 11/20/15 87-52 W  1 2 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 7 - 2 - 5  7 - 2 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 5 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 7

vs George Mason 11/22/15 83-66 W  3 - 2 - 1 DNP  4 - 0 - 1  1 4 - 8 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 5 - 0  2 1 - 3 - 3

LEHIGH 11/25/15 80-54 W  2 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 1  8 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 0  2 3 - 4 - 3

at Ohio State 12/01/15 64-58 W  4 - 3 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 2  6 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 8 - 0  2 2 - 6 - 2

WILLIAM & MARY 12/05/15 67-52 W  6 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 3  2 - 6 - 2  7 - 2 - 0  1 6 - 7 - 1  1 6 - 3 - 1

vs West Virginia 12/08/15 70-54 W  4 - 0 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 1 - 1  2 0 - 1 2 - 1  1 4 - 3 - 2

VILLANOVA 12/19/15 86-75 W  3 - 2 - 2 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 2 - 7 - 0  2 0 - 7 - 6

CALIFORNIA 12/22/15 63-62 W  3 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 7 - 6 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 3

OAKLAND 12/30/15 71-58 W  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  5 - 0 - 2  1 6 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 5 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 5

NOTRE DAME 01/02/16 77-66 W  5 - 3 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 6 - 1 DNP  2 1 - 6 - 1  2 4 - 3 - 1

at Virginia Tech 01/04/16 68-70 L  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 2  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 8 - 3  1 5 - 7 - 4

at Georgia Tech 01/09/16 64-68 L  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  6 - 0 - 0  7 - 7 - 1  1 - 0 - 1  1 1 - 2 - 1  1 9 - 5 - 0

MIAMI 01/12/16 66-58 W  2 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 8 - 3  2 0 - 2 - 2

at Florida State 01/17/16 62-69 L  6 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP  4 - 3 - 0  0 - 2 - 1  1 3 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 5

CLEMSON 01/19/16 69-62 W  1 1 - 4 - 2 DNP DNP  6 - 6 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 5 - 0  2 0 - 3 - 4

SYRACUSE 01/24/16 73-65 W  7 - 3 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  1 6 - 8 - 0  2 1 - 5 - 3

at Wake Forest 01/26/16 72-71 W  0 - 4 - 2 DNP  1 0 - 1 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  4 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 3 - 1  2 8 - 7 - 1

at Louisville 01/30/16 63-47 W  5 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 0  9 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 6 - 1  1 3 - 4 - 3

BOSTON COLLEGE 02/03/16 61-47 W  5 - 5 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 2 - 1  4 - 3 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 1 1 - 0  2 7 - 6 - 0

at Pitt 02/06/16 64-50 W  6 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 4 - 0  4 - 3 - 0  3 - 2 - 1  4 - 3 - 0  2 1 - 2 - 4

VIRGINIA TECH 02/09/16 67-49 W  2 - 5 - 5 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 0  4 - 2 - 1  1 6 - 2 - 1  1 2 - 3 - 3

at Duke 02/13/16 62-63 L  2 - 4 - 1 DNP  3 - 0 - 4  8 - 3 - 1  3 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 1  1 8 - 5 - 3

NC STATE 02/15/16 73-53 W  6 - 0 - 3 DNP  4 - 1 - 2  7 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  6 - 5 - 0  2 2 - 1 - 5

at Miami 02/22/16 61-64 L  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  3 - 5 - 0  4 - 3 - 0 DNP  6 - 1 0 - 0  2 8 - 3 - 0

NORTH CAROLINA 02/27/16 79-74 W  1 1 - 3 - 1 DNP  3 - 1 - 3  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 9 - 0  2 6 - 6 - 3

at Clemson 03/01/16 64-57 W  9 - 7 - 1 DNP  9 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 1 0 - 1  1 8 - 4 - 3

LOUISVILLE 03/05/16 68-46 W  4 - 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 2 0 - 0  6 - 0 - 2  1 5 - 4 - 1  1 7 - 2 - 2

vs Georgia Tech 03/10/16 72-52 W  6 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  9 - 1 - 0  6 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 8 - 1  2 6 - 3 - 2

vs Miami 03/11/16 73-68 W  0 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 0 - 3 - 0  6 - 5 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 1  2 4 - 3 - 4

vs North Carolina 03/12/16 57-61 L  7 - 2 - 2 DNP  4 - 5 - 1  2 - 9 - 0  6 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 6 - 0  1 5 - 2 - 4

vs Hampton 03/17/16 81-45 W  0 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 0 - 1 - 2  8 - 6 - 0  6 - 3 - 0  1 9 - 7 - 4  1 1 - 2 - 4

vs Butler 03/19/16 77-69 W  4 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 8 - 1  2 2 - 5 - 5

vs Iowa State 03/25/16 84-71 W  5 - 2 - 7 DNP  5 - 5 - 0  1 8 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 3 - 8 - 1  1 2 - 2 - 5



2015-16 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 25, 2016)

All games

21 24 31 32 33 34 51

Opponent Date Score WILKINS,IS KIRVEN,CAI REUTER,JAR PERRANTES, SALT,JACK JONES,JEFF THOMPSON,D

MORGAN STATE 11/13/15 86-48 W  7 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 6 - 1  6 - 3 - 1  5 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 4

at George Washington 11/16/15 68-73 L  0 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  5 - 2 - 2  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  5 - 2 - 1

vs Bradley 11/19/15 82-57 W  6 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 2 - 2  1 2 - 1 - 8  6 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 1

vs Long Beach State 11/20/15 87-52 W  2 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 6 - 1  1 5 - 4 - 2  6 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 2 - 1

vs George Mason 11/22/15 83-66 W  2 - 3 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 4 - 1 1  4 - 1 - 0 DNP  4 - 2 - 0

LEHIGH 11/25/15 80-54 W  6 - 5 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 3 - 8  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 3

at Ohio State 12/01/15 64-58 W  6 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 2 - 6

WILLIAM & MARY 12/05/15 67-52 W  8 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 2

vs West Virginia 12/08/15 70-54 W  6 - 3 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 4  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 2 - 2

VILLANOVA 12/19/15 86-75 W  5 - 4 - 2 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  1 9 - 4 - 1 DNP DNP  1 1 - 0 - 1

CALIFORNIA 12/22/15 63-62 W  5 - 7 - 1 DNP  1 1 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 6 DNP DNP  5 - 0 - 2

OAKLAND 12/30/15 71-58 W  4 - 8 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  9 - 0 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  6 - 3 - 1

NOTRE DAME 01/02/16 77-66 W  2 - 2 - 4 DNP DNP  3 - 5 - 5 DNP DNP  7 - 2 - 1

at Virginia Tech 01/04/16 68-70 L  6 - 8 - 3 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  2 2 - 3 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 1

at Georgia Tech 01/09/16 64-68 L  2 - 3 - 1 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 4  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  3 - 2 - 2

MIAMI 01/12/16 66-58 W  0 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  1 3 - 4 - 2  0 - 3 - 0 DNP  4 - 2 - 3

at Florida State 01/17/16 62-69 L  4 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  1 9 - 4 - 4  4 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 1

CLEMSON 01/19/16 69-62 W  1 0 - 2 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 6 - 4  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 2

SYRACUSE 01/24/16 73-65 W  5 - 5 - 3 DNP DNP  1 6 - 1 - 7  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 1

at Wake Forest 01/26/16 72-71 W  0 - 2 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 4 - 5  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  3 - 0 - 1

at Louisville 01/30/16 63-47 W  4 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 3 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 0 - 2

BOSTON COLLEGE 02/03/16 61-47 W  2 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  5 - 2 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 1

at Pitt 02/06/16 64-50 W  4 - 7 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 2 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 2

VIRGINIA TECH 02/09/16 67-49 W  1 4 - 4 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 5 - 4 DNP DNP  3 - 2 - 3

at Duke 02/13/16 62-63 L  8 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP  8 - 3 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 1

NC STATE 02/15/16 73-53 W  6 - 1 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 1 - 5  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 1

at Miami 02/22/16 61-64 L  3 - 6 - 0 DNP  4 - 1 - 0  9 - 3 - 7 DNP DNP  4 - 0 - 2

NORTH CAROLINA 02/27/16 79-74 W  8 - 5 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 1 - 6 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0

at Clemson 03/01/16 64-57 W  4 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 4 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0

LOUISVILLE 03/05/16 68-46 W  0 - 2 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 4 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1

vs Georgia Tech 03/10/16 72-52 W  3 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 2 - 8  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 1

vs Miami 03/11/16 73-68 W  8 - 7 - 0 DNP DNP  1 1 - 2 - 3 DNP DNP  6 - 2 - 0

vs North Carolina 03/12/16 57-61 L  2 - 4 - 1 DNP DNP  8 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0

vs Hampton 03/17/16 81-45 W  6 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 4  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 0 - 1

vs Butler 03/19/16 77-69 W  2 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  8 - 4 - 3 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0

vs Iowa State 03/25/16 84-71 W  1 2 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 9  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 0 - 1



2015-16 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 25, 2016)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

MORGAN STATE 11/13/15 86-48 15-Mike Tobey  8-Mike Tobey  4-Darius Thompson  3-Darius Thompson  1-Mike Tobey

   Devon Hall    London Perrantes

   Anthony Gill

at George Washington 11/16/15 68-73 28-Malcolm Brogdon  8-Malcolm Brogdon  4-Malcolm Brogdon  2-Malcolm Brogdon  1-Isaiah Wilkins

   London Perrantes    Jack Salt

vs Bradley 11/19/15 82-57 16-Anthony Gill  7-Anthony Gill  8-London Perrantes  2-Anthony Gill  1-Malcolm Brogdon

   Devon Hall    London Perrantes

   London Perrantes

vs Long Beach State 11/20/15 87-52 17-Marial Shayok  6-Jarred Reuter  7-Malcolm Brogdon  1-Darius Thompson  3-Isaiah Wilkins

   Malcolm Brogdon

   Devon Hall

   Anthony Gill

vs George Mason 11/22/15 83-66 21-Malcolm Brogdon  8-Mike Tobey 11-London Perrantes  1-Jack Salt  2-Jack Salt

   Darius Thompson

   Malcolm Brogdon

   London Perrantes

LEHIGH 11/25/15 80-54 23-Malcolm Brogdon  5-Mike Tobey  8-London Perrantes  2-Devon Hall  1-London Perrantes

   Devon Hall    Malcolm Brogdon    Darius Thompson

   Isaiah Wilkins    London Perrantes    Devon Hall

   Mike Tobey

   Isaiah Wilkins

   Marial Shayok

at Ohio State 12/01/15 64-58 22-Malcolm Brogdon  8-Anthony Gill  6-Darius Thompson  1-Isaiah Wilkins  1-Isaiah Wilkins

   Marial Shayok

WILLIAM & MARY 12/05/15 67-52 16-Anthony Gill  7-Anthony Gill  3-Marial Shayok  4-Darius Thompson  2-Devon Hall

   Malcolm Brogdon    Isaiah Wilkins

vs West Virginia 12/08/15 70-54 20-Anthony Gill 12-Anthony Gill  4-London Perrantes  4-Isaiah Wilkins  1-Mike Tobey

VILLANOVA 12/19/15 86-75 22-Anthony Gill  7-Anthony Gill  6-Malcolm Brogdon  2-Anthony Gill  2-Isaiah Wilkins

   Malcolm Brogdon

CALIFORNIA 12/22/15 63-62 17-Anthony Gill  7-Isaiah Wilkins  6-London Perrantes  2-Malcolm Brogdon  1-Anthony Gill

OAKLAND 12/30/15 71-58 17-Anthony Gill  8-Isaiah Wilkins  5-Malcolm Brogdon  3-Darius Thompson  2-Isaiah Wilkins

NOTRE DAME 01/02/16 77-66 24-Malcolm Brogdon  6-Anthony Gill  5-London Perrantes  2-Darius Thompson  2-Isaiah Wilkins

   Mike Tobey    Mike Tobey

at Virginia Tech 01/04/16 68-70 22-London Perrantes  8-Anthony Gill  4-Malcolm Brogdon  2-Darius Thompson  4-Isaiah Wilkins

   Isaiah Wilkins

at Georgia Tech 01/09/16 64-68 19-Malcolm Brogdon  7-Mike Tobey  4-London Perrantes  1-Evan Nolte  1-Jack Salt

   Marial Shayok    Evan Nolte

   Malcolm Brogdon

   Mike Tobey

MIAMI 01/12/16 66-58 20-Malcolm Brogdon  8-Anthony Gill  3-Anthony Gill  1-Anthony Gill  1-Mike Tobey

   Darius Thompson    Jack Salt

   Anthony Gill

at Florida State 01/17/16 62-69 19-London Perrantes  5-Malcolm Brogdon  5-Malcolm Brogdon  1-Isaiah Wilkins  1-Mike Tobey

   Malcolm Brogdon

   London Perrantes

   Evan Nolte

CLEMSON 01/19/16 69-62 20-Malcolm Brogdon  6-London Perrantes  4-London Perrantes  2-Mike Tobey  2-Mike Tobey

   Mike Tobey    Malcolm Brogdon

SYRACUSE 01/24/16 73-65 21-Malcolm Brogdon  8-Anthony Gill  7-London Perrantes  4-London Perrantes  1-Mike Tobey

at Wake Forest 01/26/16 72-71 28-Malcolm Brogdon  7-Malcolm Brogdon  5-London Perrantes  3-Malcolm Brogdon  2-Anthony Gill

at Louisville 01/30/16 63-47 13-Anthony Gill  6-Anthony Gill  5-London Perrantes  2-Malcolm Brogdon  1-Malcolm Brogdon

   Malcolm Brogdon    Mike Tobey    Darius Thompson

   Mike Tobey



2015-16 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 25, 2016)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

   Isaiah Wilkins

   Anthony Gill

BOSTON COLLEGE 02/03/16 61-47 27-Malcolm Brogdon 11-Anthony Gill  4-London Perrantes  4-Isaiah Wilkins  1-Darius Thompson

   Mike Tobey

at Pitt 02/06/16 64-50 21-Malcolm Brogdon  7-Isaiah Wilkins  5-Isaiah Wilkins  1-Malcolm Brogdon  2-Marial Shayok

   Jarred Reuter

   Darius Thompson

   London Perrantes

   Marial Shayok

   Isaiah Wilkins

VIRGINIA TECH 02/09/16 67-49 16-Anthony Gill  5-London Perrantes  5-Devon Hall  1-Isaiah Wilkins  3-Devon Hall

   Devon Hall    Evan Nolte

   Marial Shayok

   London Perrantes

at Duke 02/13/16 62-63 18-Malcolm Brogdon  5-Isaiah Wilkins  4-Marial Shayok  1-Darius Thompson  1-Marial Shayok

   Malcolm Brogdon    London Perrantes

   Devon Hall

NC STATE 02/15/16 73-53 22-Malcolm Brogdon 13-Isaiah Wilkins  5-London Perrantes  3-Devon Hall  1-Isaiah Wilkins

   Malcolm Brogdon

at Miami 02/22/16 61-64 28-Malcolm Brogdon 10-Anthony Gill  7-London Perrantes  2-Malcolm Brogdon  4-Anthony Gill

NORTH CAROLINA 02/27/16 79-74 26-Malcolm Brogdon  9-Anthony Gill  6-London Perrantes  2-Malcolm Brogdon  2-Anthony Gill

   Isaiah Wilkins

at Clemson 03/01/16 64-57 18-Malcolm Brogdon 10-Anthony Gill  4-London Perrantes  3-Anthony Gill  1-Malcolm Brogdon

LOUISVILLE 03/05/16 68-46 17-Malcolm Brogdon 20-Mike Tobey  4-London Perrantes  3-London Perrantes  1-Evan Nolte

   Devon Hall

vs Georgia Tech 03/10/16 72-52 26-Malcolm Brogdon  8-Anthony Gill  8-London Perrantes  2-Isaiah Wilkins  1-Isaiah Wilkins

   Anthony Gill

   Malcolm Brogdon

vs Miami 03/11/16 73-68 24-Malcolm Brogdon  7-Isaiah Wilkins  4-Malcolm Brogdon  2-London Perrantes  1-Isaiah Wilkins

   Darius Thompson    Mike Tobey

   Isaiah Wilkins

vs North Carolina 03/12/16 57-61 15-Malcolm Brogdon  9-Mike Tobey  4-Malcolm Brogdon  2-Malcolm Brogdon  1-Isaiah Wilkins

   Anthony Gill

   Devon Hall

vs Hampton 03/17/16 81-45 19-Anthony Gill  7-Anthony Gill  4-Malcolm Brogdon  2-Anthony Gill  3-Mike Tobey

   London Perrantes

   Anthony Gill

vs Butler 03/19/16 77-69 22-Malcolm Brogdon  8-Anthony Gill  5-Malcolm Brogdon  2-Malcolm Brogdon  1-Isaiah Wilkins

   Malcolm Brogdon

vs Iowa State 03/25/16 84-71 23-Anthony Gill  8-Anthony Gill  9-London Perrantes  2-Malcolm Brogdon  2-Isaiah Wilkins

   London Perrantes

   Anthony Gill



Individual Career History

Justice Bartley

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 8-0 12/1.5 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 8-0 12/1.5 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0.0

Malcolm Brogdon

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2011-12 28-1 626/22.4 63-159  . 3 9 6 22-68  . 3 2 4 40-50  . 8 0 0 14 64 78 2.8 38 0 38 44 3 14 188 6.7

2013-14 37-37 1163/31.4 150-363  . 4 1 3 44-119  . 3 7 0 126-144  . 8 7 5 33 168 201 5.4 71 0 101 53 5 44 470 12.7

2014-15 34-34 1105/32.5 158-374  . 4 2 2 44-128  . 3 4 4 116-132  . 8 7 9 16 118 134 3.9 65 1 81 58 14 24 476 14.0

2015-16 36-36 1226/34.1 228-489  . 4 6 6 74-186  . 3 9 8 133-149  . 8 9 3 18 125 143 4.0 73 1 108 50 8 34 663 18.4

TOTAL 135-108 4120/30.5 599-1385  . 4 3 2 184-501  . 3 6 7 415-475  . 8 7 4 81 475 556 4.1 247 2 328 205 30 116 1797 13.3

Anthony Gill

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2013-14 37-6 733/19.8 111-189  . 5 8 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 96-153  . 6 2 7 49 99 148 4.0 77 0 16 41 20 11 318 8.6

2014-15 34-30 859/25.3 142-244  . 5 8 2 0-1  . 0 0 0 111-164  . 6 7 7 102 118 220 6.5 74 1 29 39 16 29 395 11.6

2015-16 36-36 1013/28.1 185-322  . 5 7 5 2-2 1.000 127-171  . 7 4 3 80 144 224 6.2 82 2 27 40 19 23 499 13.9

TOTAL 107-72 2605/24.3 438-755  . 5 8 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 334-488  . 6 8 4 231 361 592 5.5 233 3 72 120 55 63 1212 11.3

Devon Hall

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 23-1 244/10.6 16-40  . 4 0 0 5-15  . 3 3 3 5-11  . 4 5 5 2 15 17 0.7 18 0 18 12 1 9 42 1.8

2015-16 36-19 776/21.6 56-147  . 3 8 1 21-61  . 3 4 4 26-33  . 7 8 8 8 86 94 2.6 51 0 69 31 9 16 159 4.4

TOTAL 59-20 1020/17.3 72-187  . 3 8 5 26-76  . 3 4 2 31-44  . 7 0 5 10 101 111 1.9 69 0 87 43 10 25 201 3.4

Jeff Jones

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2013-14 10-0 21/2.1 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0 5 5 0.5 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0.3

2014-15 8-0 13/1.6 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 1 4 0.5 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 0.5

2015-16 12-0 18/1.5 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 30-0 52/1.7 3-11  . 2 7 3 0-5  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 3 6 9 0.3 7 0 1 3 1 2 7 0.2

Caid Kirven

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2012-13 6-0 13/2.2 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.5 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0

2013-14 13-0 27/2.1 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.3

2014-15 10-0 18/1.8 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.2

2015-16 14-0 19/1.4 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 0.4

TOTAL 43-0 77/1.8 5-13  . 3 8 5 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 8 12 0.3 5 0 0 6 0 0 11 0.3

Evan Nolte

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2012-13 35-8 694/19.8 65-157  . 4 1 4 42-108  . 3 8 9 26-33  . 7 8 8 21 63 84 2.4 78 2 36 21 16 27 198 5.7

2013-14 32-0 297/9.3 26-66  . 3 9 4 17-51  . 3 3 3 19-26  . 7 3 1 7 20 27 0.8 27 0 8 10 3 7 88 2.8

2014-15 33-11 590/17.9 35-99  . 3 5 4 21-76  . 2 7 6 10-16  . 6 2 5 8 43 51 1.5 46 0 23 15 5 19 101 3.1

2015-16 33-1 286/8.7 23-58  . 3 9 7 12-37  . 3 2 4 6-10  . 6 0 0 7 18 25 0.8 25 0 11 10 6 8 64 1.9

TOTAL 133-20 1867/14.0 149-380  . 3 9 2 92-272  . 3 3 8 61-85  . 7 1 8 43 144 187 1.4 176 2 78 56 30 61 451 3.4



Individual Career History

London Perrantes

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2013-14 37-33 1105/29.9 61-159  . 3 8 4 38-87  . 4 3 7 43-50  . 8 6 0 8 73 81 2.2 62 0 140 40 4 33 203 5.5

2014-15 32-32 1065/33.3 67-189  . 3 5 4 30-95  . 3 1 6 42-54  . 7 7 8 7 77 84 2.6 42 0 148 49 7 25 206 6.4

2015-16 34-34 1129/33.2 117-268  . 4 3 7 72-150  . 4 8 0 61-76  . 8 0 3 14 88 102 3.0 43 0 152 61 3 37 367 10.8

TOTAL 103-99 3299/32.0 245-616  . 3 9 8 140-332  . 4 2 2 146-180  . 8 1 1 29 238 267 2.6 147 0 440 150 14 95 776 7.5

Jarred Reuter

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 26-0 121/4.7 16-35  . 4 5 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-10  . 8 0 0 10 15 25 1.0 24 1 5 6 0 1 40 1.5

TOTAL 26-0 121/4.7 16-35  . 4 5 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-10  . 8 0 0 10 15 25 1.0 24 1 5 6 0 1 40 1.5

Jack Salt

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 22-9 138/6.3 17-33  . 5 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 14 10 24 1.1 25 0 0 10 5 1 36 1.6

TOTAL 22-9 138/6.3 17-33  . 5 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 14 10 24 1.1 25 0 0 10 5 1 36 1.6

Marial Shayok

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 34-1 496/14.6 47-116  . 4 0 5 19-50  . 3 8 0 17-27  . 6 3 0 8 53 61 1.8 44 0 35 21 10 19 130 3.8

2015-16 34-8 520/15.3 58-117  . 4 9 6 17-39  . 4 3 6 16-29  . 5 5 2 8 56 64 1.9 52 1 38 27 5 11 149 4.4

TOTAL 68-9 1016/14.9 105-233  . 4 5 1 36-89  . 4 0 4 33-56  . 5 8 9 16 109 125 1.8 96 1 73 48 15 30 279 4.1

Darius Thompson

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 36-10 635/17.6 54-104  . 5 1 9 15-40  . 3 7 5 26-36  . 7 2 2 8 35 43 1.2 52 1 52 30 6 27 149 4.1

TOTAL 36-10 635/17.6 54-104  . 5 1 9 15-40  . 3 7 5 26-36  . 7 2 2 8 35 43 1.2 52 1 52 30 6 27 149 4.1

Mike Tobey

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2012-13 30-2 416/13.9 87-164  . 5 3 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 27-34  . 7 9 4 34 52 86 2.9 40 0 13 21 18 3 204 6.8

2013-14 37-28 668/18.1 99-206  . 4 8 1 1-3  . 3 3 3 38-56  . 6 7 9 70 69 139 3.8 73 0 11 34 39 9 237 6.4

2014-15 34-11 582/17.1 93-181  . 5 1 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 47-63  . 7 4 6 66 106 172 5.1 66 1 12 26 22 9 233 6.9

2015-16 36-7 563/15.6 114-190  . 6 0 0 2-10  . 2 0 0 31-50  . 6 2 0 54 103 157 4.4 76 1 14 24 20 10 261 7.3

TOTAL 137-48 2229/16.3 393-741  . 5 3 0 6-19  . 3 1 6 143-203  . 7 0 4 224 330 554 4.0 255 2 50 105 99 31 935 6.8

Isaiah Wilkins

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 28-0 264/9.4 19-48  . 3 9 6 2-3  . 6 6 7 6-11  . 5 4 5 19 50 69 2.5 26 0 11 15 18 5 46 1.6

2015-16 36-20 769/21.4 72-136  . 5 2 9 0-3  . 0 0 0 28-48  . 5 8 3 53 94 147 4.1 70 0 52 27 30 28 172 4.8

TOTAL 64-20 1033/16.1 91-184  . 4 9 5 2-6  . 3 3 3 34-59  . 5 7 6 72 144 216 3.4 96 0 63 42 48 33 218 3.4


